The construction engineering and contract administration outlined above will be performed on an hourly basis for 
the not-to-exceed amount of seventy thousand dollars ($70,000.00). The construction observation as Crew Days will 
be performed on a per day basis for the amount of thirty-nine thousand five hundred sixty dollars ($39,560.00), 
which is based on the amount bid by the Contractor for this item. The City will be invoiced for services on a monthly 
basis. The estimated budget breakdown is as follows:  

Construction 
Engineering 

Contract 
Administration 

Crew Days 
(Observation)